Resolution approving the allocation of remaining funds for operations and maintenance expenses related to the unsheltered population for the 2023 season.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse in the past has deemed providing resources for the unsheltered population a top priority; and

WHEREAS, the City Council approved Resolution #22-0589 to allocate \$262,000 from the American Rescue Plan Act Funds for the operations and maintenance expenses of Houska Park Campground for the 2022 season; and

WHEREAS, there will be continued need of operating and maintenance expenses for the 2023 calendar year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby allocates the remaining funds from Resolution #22-0589 for the operations and maintenance expenses of the unsheltered population for the 2023 calendar year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City staff are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 9, 2023.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin